September 16, 2019
Web Announcement 1970

Update Regarding Reprocessing of Claims with ICD-10 Glaucoma Codes

Update to Web Announcement 1426: Claims with ICD-10 glaucoma codes as the primary diagnosis code that
denied incorrectly have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance

advices dated August 23, 2019.



https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1426_20170814.pdf
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1426_20170814.pdf

